a retail, office or modest institutional use. 

Value Conclusion 
Based on the available data and my analysis of the data, it is my opinion the Market Value of the 
Fee Simple Interest in the subject “as is”, and assemble under one ownership, as of March 18, 
2025, is: 

FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS *$520,000* 

Property Type & Use “as is” 
Property Type:     1.19+ acres tract of land comprised of five platted sites. 
Property Use “as is”:    Vacant. 
Property Location: 101, 115, 129, 143, 157 NW St. James Drive, Port St. 

Lucie, FL at north corner St. James Dr.

[...]

(G) Maximum Building Height. Thirty-five (35) feet. (See subsection 158.174(E) for height variations allowed 
Through PUD zoning.)  

(H) Minimum Building Size and Minimum Living Area. Commercial and office buildings shall have a minimum total 
Gross floor area of one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet. For automobile service stations and drive-
through restaurants: nine hundred (900) square feet.  

(I) Setback Requirements and Landscaping.  
  (1) Front Setback. Each lot shall have a front yard with a building setback line of twenty-five (25) feet.

[...]

In summary, it is my opinion that the data suggests the Market Value of the Fee Simple Interest 
in the subject of this appraisal, as of March 18, 2025, is $10.00 per square feet and x subject’s 
area of 51,836 square feet (1.19 acres) the subject’s total value calculates to $518,364, rounded: 

FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS *$520,000* 

Exposure 

Exposure time: - Source, Appraisal Institute, Dictionary of Real Estate Appraisal, 6th ed. 
1. The time a property remains on the market. 
2. The estimated length of time the property interest being appraised would have been offered on the